UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08603-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
|

Dentsche Bank National Trust Company, as

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, CIVIL DIVISION
Series 2007-2 Col bia C t
Plaintiff oA tounty
v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOEY D. VEREEN, - NO. 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136
LORI ANN VEREEN,
Defendant(s) |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, atiached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B". :
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: =6 - Iy UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

-

BY: <=

Attorneys for Plaintiff -.,,.
SLIZABETH L waASSALL, ERDG

PAID 77738

LT Q \
MJIU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3 @,, N



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

-
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding | CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 | Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joey D. Vereen ‘

i NO. 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136
Lori Ann Vereen |

Defendant(s) ‘

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding
Trust, Series 2007-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Joey D. Vereen
117 Quaker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Joey D. Vereen
2889 Exum Road North West
Ash, NC 28420

Lori Ann Vereen
90 Valley Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Joey D). Vereen
117 Quaker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Joey D, Vereen
2889 Exum Road North West
Ash, NC 28420



Lori Ann Vereen
90 Valley Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding
Trust, Series 2007-2

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
117 Quaker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

patep: M7l UDREN L FFICES, P.C.
BY: I -

Attorney for Plaintiff

ELIZARETH L WLSSALL, ESD)
Pis 1D 77788

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding’ i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trust, Series 2007-2 | CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.
 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOEY D. VEREEN; LORI ANN VEREEN; |
Defendant(s)
| NO. 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): JOEY D. VEREEN; LORI ANN VEREEN;
PROPERTY: 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
11/19/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding
Trust, Series 2007-2
Plaintiff
V.

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN,
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL
PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he or she is counsel for Plaintiff in the above case and that
pursuant to the court order issued in this matter a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale was sent by

certified mail and regular first class mail as follows:

TO:

JOEY D. VEREEN

117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

JOEY D. VEREEN

2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST, ASH, NC 28420

DATE MAILED: 10/02/2014

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and I understand that false statements made
herein are subject to the pemalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dated:

= G- 1Y

U?Jﬁw OFFICES, P.C.
BY: =

Aftorney for Plaintiff

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3

ZaBETH L WASEALL, E5Q

A o 1D 77738



Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for the Registered Holders of - | CIVIL DIVISION
NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, Series | COLUMBIA County
2007-2 NovaStar Home Equity Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2 22 e
Plaintiff NO. 2011-CV-1395 em = B
Ex = o
v. | 2% = Fm
JOEY D. VEREEN; LORI ANN e 5 P
VEREEN; , ET AL 8¢ sl
. o ! e ek
0 U B
Defendant(s) | gﬁ R
2R &

ORDER

AND NOW, this * day of T o e » 2011, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that

service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, shall be

complete by posting the mortgage premises at:
117 Qu'aker Meeting House Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as

follows:

JOEY D. VEREEN JOEY D. VEREEN
M7 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD 2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST -~~~ weerrre o
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ASH, NC 28420

BY THE COURT:




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, Series 2007-2 ! Columbia County

Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN
Defendant(s) I NO. 2011-CV-1395

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Joey D. Vereen
117 Quaker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 11/19/2014 at 11:00am at the Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of
$127.118.45, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. Ifthe sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immedijate action:

1 The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call; (856) 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o strike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILI. BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossiy inadequate
compared to the valve of your property.
3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find

out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5 You have the right to remain in the property until the fall amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days afier the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within tep (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsoe have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immedijately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDQ NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Blaomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
1468 East Sth Sereet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com . -
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, ~COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, Series 2007-2 Columbia County

Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN
Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1395

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JoeyD. Vereen
2889 Exum Road North West
Ash, NC 28420

Your house (real estate) at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 11/19/2014 at 11:00am at the Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of
$127.118.45, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

%@
&



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. IftheShmiﬁ‘sSaleisnotstopped,ympmpertywiubemldtothehjghcstbidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2 You msy be abie to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

i The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. Iftheamountdueﬁ'omtheBuyuisnotpaidtotthherin,youwil]remaintheomerofthe
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

6. Youmaybeentitledtoashareofthemoneywhichwaspaidﬁ)ryourhouse. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule nnless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten ( 10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sgle.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO

FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com o
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding A CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, Series 2007-2 Columbia County
Plaintiff -
v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN
Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1395

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Lori Ann Vereen
90 Valley Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 11/19/2014 at 11:00am at the Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of
$127,118.45, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, yvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: {§56) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for goad cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights.” The sooner you contact one, the more chance you wiil
have of stopping the sale, (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

% %
ﬂﬁﬁ&% _



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. IftheSheﬁﬁ‘sSahismtsmpped,yourpmpertywinbesoldmthchighestbiddm You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the vatue of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid io the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to 8 share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of

distribution of the mroney bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
mnmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THiS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL RELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(5'70) 784-8760

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Pena Lepal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage
Funding Trust, Series 2007-2

Plaintiff

V.
JOEY D. VEREEN;

LORI ANN VEREEN; et al
Defendant(s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter,

Date; ’H_,(*, -|Ll

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

BY:
Attomey for Plaintiff

ELTZABETH L WASS
By TP




Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for the Repistered Holders of - | CIVIL DIVISION

NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, Series | COLUMBIA County

2007-2 NovaStar Home Equity Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2

Plaintiff NO. 2011-CV-1395 gm = 3
el ) o3
v | &5 £
JOEY D. VEREEN; LORI ANN jué =S grr;
VEREEN; , ET AL s ° 81
LAY _
Defendant(s) e %
= Y <
& A

ORDER

AND NOW, this Q*" day of Tx.c e » 2011, upon consideration of PlaintifP's Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that

service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosare on Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, shall be

compilete by posting the mortgage premises at:
117 Qu;aker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
follows:

JOEY D. VEREEN JOEY D. VEREEN
117.QUAKER MEETING BOUSE ROAD — 2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH-WEST -~ -
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ASH, NC 28420

BY THE COURT:




Service of Pracess by
APS International, L¢d.
1-800-328-7171

ps IRTERNATION A, ;
L APS WY NAL ; APS international Plaza

7800 Glenray Ry,
\_/ Minnespolis, MN $5439.3122

APS File iy 133452.000)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual
, Service of Process on:
UDREN LAW OFFICES ’ —Joey . Vereen, by posting
M. Dominic DiGiorgio [ Court Case No. Columbia Co 2011.CV.13954014- ED-134

(11 Woodcrest Rd., Ste. 200
Cherry Hill. NJ 080033620 :

Deutsche Asak Natlonat Trust Compuny, a5 Trustes, et. al.
Plaintifils)

vs,
Joey D. Vereen. oL 34, Defendant(s)

T v A ——— ——

State of: f B g,g;!!{m.\‘.\ ) 55,
County of:__ S, itl

Nanre of Server: S0 gﬁgjé . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that a1 the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party 10 this action;

Date/Time of Service!  that on the Q‘JDdayef _m&&__,i’ﬂ _‘i, at 55_"“_0'clock _{lM

Place of Service: Al 117 Quaker Meeting House Road .in Ca!éwi_;s,j, PA 17824

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property w/ Order

Service of Processon: A true and correct copy of the aforesald doc ument({s) was served on:
Joey D. Vereen, by posting

:f:f;:ds:? Szdw;n;i L By personally delivering them inlo the hands of the person o be served,

X By delivering them into the hands of . a person
of suilable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Joey D. Vereen, by posting
at the place of service, and whast relationship to the person is:

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Documents: g, : Skin Color i HairColor - Faelal Hair
Approx_ Age ; Approx. Height ___________: Approx. Weigh
B8 To the best of my knowledge and belief. said person was nol engaged in the US Mifitary a1
the time of service.

Signature of Server:  Undersigned declares under penaltyof perjury  Subscribed and swom 1o before me this

that the foregoing is vue and correct day of OCT?M‘_’) .20 i fi
Y !
MLQXJAQ / J ‘
2 of Server Nolary Public {Cemmission Expires)
Internationsl, Lid, : COMMONWEALTH 0F PEN NSYLVANIA
’ NOTARIAL SEAL

| DEBRAL BADDICK, NOTARY PuBLIC
TAMADUA BORD. SCHUYLKILL COUNTY

MY oISy IGN SXPinEs AGGLSY 6 2016




Deutsche Bank Nariona) Trust G e Service of Process by
cuische Bank Natan X . .
Plajotifl{s) sl TR Compaay. a5 Trustet, ot at, A - APS International, Ltd,
. SO R 1800-328-7171

Joey D, Versen, ot. gl Defendant(s) . APS INTERNATIONAL © APS [nternational Plass

bt ‘1800 Glenroy Rd.
‘W Minneapoli, M 55439.3122
APS File B2 131452-6802
e AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

' ! Service of Proeess on:
' UDREN LAW QFFICES —Lori Ann Vereen
Mr. Dorinit DiGiargio Court Case No, Columbiz Co 2011.CV-1395/2014-ED-136

i 1) Wooderest Rd.. Ste. 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 68003-3620

e - 4 e e me = = = = = e

State of: JYs) AN
County of:__5 My Jivy )

K -
Name of Server; Y-y QD&E » undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that al the time of service, s/he was of legai age and was nota party to this sction:
N .
Layor _OewbeR 20 U a0 Z27 stk 1D_M

Place of Service: al 94 valley Drive +IN Berwick, PA 18603

Date/Time of Servies:  that on the

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents desesibed as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process on: A true and cormect copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Lori Ann Vereen

. d - -
:f:f: :ds:;v SZ?-;?::: ¥ By personaily delivering them imo the hands of the person to be served.

. By delivering them into the hands of . aperson
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stared. that hefshe resides with
Lori Aon Vereen
at the plaee of service. and whose relationship 1o the person is:

Deseription of Person .The person receiving documents is described as follows: [
Recciving Bacumentst oy £+ Skin Color_CBYL - Hair Color _G& & . Facial Hair___NID
Approx. Age _ 52 ___: Approx.Height __S'6" ' . Approx. Weight _ [ 36 1b5 (bs
M To the best of my knowledge and belief. said person was not engaged in the US Military ar
the time of service.

Signature of Server:  Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury  Subscribed and swom to before me this
e i oregoir;g, is true and correct. day of D .20 i
/ T

Npiary Public {Commission Exprres]

S International, Lid, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA L. BADDICK, NOTARY PUBLIC
TAMAGUR BORQ, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6. 2016




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

_ Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Shentt Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
ve. Case Number
JOEY D VEREEN (et al.} 2011CV1395

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/14/2014  08:30 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 117 QUAKER MEETING HOWOAD, CATAWI

MARTIN EOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TonetlyT: Chomdadecs

October 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affimed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of OCTOBER

. 2014

-Plalptiff Attomey; UDREN LAW OFFICES; PG 114, WOODCREST ROA

(£ CountySulte Shariff, Telasoft, inG.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreciosure)
No. 2011Cv1395

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbla, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff’s Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN LOCUST
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL VANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS, TO-WT:
BEGINNING AT A STAKE CORNER IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD INLINE OF OTHER LANDS OF

THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION AND EXTENDING
WESTWARDLY FROM THE GARAGE LOCATED ON THE PREMISES HEREIN TO BE S0LD, A DISTANCE OF 135 FEET, MORE

OR LESS, TO A STAKE
CORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN A SQUTHERLY DIRECTION 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE

GORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION, 135 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE
CORNER IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE

OF SAID
PUBLIC TOWNSHIF ROAD IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION, 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE CORNER, THE PLACE

OF BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS: 117 Quaker Meeting Mouse Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.; 20-04-033-1
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOEY D. VEREEN AND LORI ANN VEREEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA DATED
03/21/20056 RECORDED 03/30/2005 IN DEED BOOK Docurnent
Number: 200503043,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 117 QUAKER MEETING MOUSE RDAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 20-04-033-1

Sefzed and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOEY D VEREEN, LLORI ANN VEREEN in suit of
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. PO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder fallts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to elther sue the bidder for the balance due wihout a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfelted, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The

defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the sherff In conneclton Wi y actlon
agalnst the bidder in which the bidder fs found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable § % PRAINtIF, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office % SaRivance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff. r“‘ i

the Plaintiif: .
UDREN LAW OFFIGES. R TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

1t CountyBuite: Bheiifl. Teleoso, Ing,
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Penssylvani Office UDREN LAW OFrICES, P.C. Florida Office

V_Sxd Ave. 2101 W. Commeraial Blvd
Consh hsmltce 20& 9428 OodNew crsey Office Fort La Sdmfia?mr% 33309
onshichocken, FA 1 O uderdale
{PH) 215-548-9500 W I‘irle SW-CO oggtgeRgentcr (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark. iden B SOCCT . (FX) 954-378-1758
Aot P, N, Suite 200

Chergy 1, 05003
{(FX) 85&;&33~ 5599

November 6, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriffs Office
Attn: Real Estate

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustce for NovaStar Mortgage
Funding Trust, Series 2007-2
Vs,
JOEY D. VEREEN
LORI ANN VEREEN

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2011-CV-1395/ 2014-ED-136
Premises: 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

Sheriff’s Sale No.:

To whom it may concemn:

Flease postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 11/19/2014 to 2/11/20 15, on behalf of the
Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Dominic DiGiorgio
Foreclosuzre Specialist

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011Cv1385

VS,

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
JOEY D VEREEN (et al )}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/14/2014  08:30 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED BANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSRXOAD, CAT

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chom i

October 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

THOF VYANTA

o m,é,“"“-s‘“
Sargh ingasan, Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Cohmmmm
My Commtsston Expires Oct, 4, 2016

'NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 jo,\})\?u “ﬁ«_ﬂ Ly e

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN [ AW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROADQHERRY HitL, f\a 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamber]ain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
V5. Case Number

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.) 2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Name:

(POSTING) Served:

Primary 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD . Adult in
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:

S6ELADLIOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate ' ) '
Adﬁﬁiﬁ Date: "/9‘-/‘-(4 Time: DX

Deputy: g( Mileage:

Name: ~ :UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILVHIdX3 ON | vd ‘'VSSIMVYLVYD ‘a¥0y ISNOH ONILITN MINVND L1I



J?g COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-14 FEE:5$5.00 CERT. NO18955
VEREEN JOEY D & LORI ANN DISTRICT: LOCUST TWP
90 VALLEY DR DEED 20050-3043
BERWICK PA 18603 8708 LOCATION: 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE RD CAT
PARCEL: 20 -04 -033-01,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS8TS DUE
2013 PRIM 2,204 .19 45.20 0.00 2,249.39
TOTAL DUE ; $2,249.39

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: December 2014

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TA¥X LIENS AS QF
DECEMEER 31, 2013

REQUESTED BY: CoLuMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

St

Earl D. Meordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS,
JOEY D VEREEN (et al )

Case Number
2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _
Manner:

Notes:

Name:  OCCUPANT . .

Primary 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD = Adultin

Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 i Charge:

Phone: ! DOB: Relation:

Alternate pate. i
Address; ‘(& 40 .
Phone: .' Deputy: Mileage:

UDRENLAW OFFICES, PC

Zone:

Warrant:

Date:

Time: T

Mileage: ) 2 B
Deputy: T

nr»-}s(

INYdN220

S6CLADLLOZ

A\ oy Al vow Ay

S L N R N

NOILYHIdX3 ON | Vd ‘YSSIMYLYD ‘QYOY ISNOH ONILITW HINVYND L1
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS, Case Number

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.) 2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

¥ V¥83a ‘'ONO1

Name:  Debra A.Long . Served: @Ad““'” Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 456APoorhouseRoad Aduit In
Address: Catawissa, PA 17820 3; Charge:

§6£LADLLOC

Phone: 35?04799-01 56 DOB: . Relation:

Address: - pEe Do o Tmen g1 d O

3

Phone: Depeity: Mileage:

Date: !

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

028l} Vd ‘YSSIMYLVYD ‘AvO¥ ISNOHYO0d V 95

O || s [e|N [~

NOILYdIdX3 ON



L e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JOEY D VEREEN (et al) 2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | eal Estate _Sale Sale Notlce N

Manner: < Not Speufed >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS D

JS YIHANT02 NY3H1NCS

[

2
Name:  {SOUTHERN COLUMBIA__s_q_i_-_lQQ_l,__D|STR|c1 Served: §
Primary 800 SOUTHERN DRIVE . Adultin @
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: «n
Phone: DOB: Relation:

Aternate pate: ‘— . - ::: e :5 .
Address: q"O" /4 : P ’i’? 55

Phone: Mileage:

Name: \UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC _ Phone:

Date:

Time: ] B
Mileage: | i

Deptuity: ’

0Z9.1 Yd 'YSSIMYLYO ‘JARA NYIHLNOS 008

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON



M
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS, Case Number

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.) 2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

a A30r ‘NI3u3A

Notes:

Served:

Primary i Adultin
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: . . . e

Name: OEY D VEREEN

S6ELADLLOZ

Phone: DoB: Reiation:

Alternate e et o Date: C h ‘/ _ {) ,,
Address: / '{d / ’/ /“’7 "C‘v’

Phone: Deputy: ﬂ; _ ' Mileage:

REN LAW OFFICES, PC

‘-0 p
L
<
~

Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy: 3

H’L{U.SQ, \_’dCQ.»J"’ _
I NET Addray — 200 Talimw DR
Npuntille P ! 755/

I R N RN N

NOILVYHIdX3 ON .| Vd 'YSSIMVLVO ‘Y0 ISNOH ONILIIWHIIVND ZL



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com B

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding ' CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 Columbia County
Plaintiff i
v. | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joey D. Vereen
Lori Ann Vereen - NO. 2011-CV-1395
Defendant(s) l Ao~ E D13l
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

Amount due $127.118.45

Interest From 08/20/2014 $
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $16.4900

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held ai a later date

(Costs 1o be added) “ $jmduu Qi { LN N L\‘Jﬁ}i;

Pr(_)thonoa‘ary

By

T Ys s A Cle?‘k
Date JX- 20 3004

MJU%: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ G8003-3620
856-669-5400

as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding
Trust, Series 2007-2
Plaintiff

V.

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-CV-1395 2 o\ - £ D~ 3o

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JoeyD. Vereen
117 Quaker Meeting House Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is

scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon Ngv. 1§

at 300 am_at the Columbia

County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court
judgment of $127,118.45, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOQTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wilt be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may cal} 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the fuil amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptjons (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760
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Deuntsche Bank National Trust Company,
as Trustee for the Registered Holders of -
NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, Series
2007-2 NovaStar Home Equity Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2

Plaintiff '

V' .
JOEY D. VEREEN: LORI ANN
VEREEN; , ET AL

Defendant(s) |

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA County

NO. 2011-CV-1395

ORDER

AND NOW, thjs G day of "D ¢ ¢ ybya > 201 1, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and
the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, shall be
complete by posting the mortgage prémises at:

117 Quﬁker Meeting House Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as

{follows:
JOEY D. VEREEN JOEY D. VEREEN
- 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD - 2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST -~ -« -
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ASH, NC 28420
BY THE COURT-

}f)mﬂ.an A .ir,\':mw;:.}('}\*
P,
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Columbia County
Calumbia County Sheriff -
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Blacrmshrg FA 17815
’ 71901140006000035917

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5THFLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

15
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number
2011CV1395

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/28/2014 10:25 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE AARON VEREEN
HER SON, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSCN IN CHARGE" FOR LOR] ANNNVEREEN AT 90

VALLEY DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“TanetiaT- Chanbiadeis

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 28, 2014

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this , )
! ™
28TH day of AUGUST . 2014 y&l/(pf'\ S(OM_,Q_ 'k_,QLw&\ QLYY L

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD(;)CHE RRY HILL, NJQ)&OO.?




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.) 2011CV1395

SERVICE COVER SHEET

\ éai__ Estate '55 Ie -

fied >

Category: Zone:

Manner: < NotSpem

Warrant: |

NNV [HCT ‘NITHIA

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Primary 90 VALLEY DRIVE ~ Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

S6CLADILLOZ

Phone: ;- d( DOB: Relation: $6ro

. g . S
Address: ;E Geottg L . Daw 3”{2—9/’7 Time: (028

Date:

Timae:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098} Vd ‘M2IMH3E ‘JAINA ASTIVA 06

1.

o Jo s @ N

NOILVdIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Calumbiza County Sheriff

25 West Main Street

PQ Box 380

Bloomzsburg PA 17815

71801140006000035931

JCEY D. VEREEN
28849 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST

ASH NC 28420

| S
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/21/2014



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 '
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com )
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, Series 2007-2 Columbia County

Plaintiff
V. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN |
Defendant(s) 'NO.2011-CV-1395 D 514 - 5D~ 3o

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JoeyD. Vereen
117 Quaker Meeting House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon N&v, 19™  at Q00 am at the Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court
judgment of $127,118.45, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-8767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/21/14

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1004147 C
Description: J & L Vereen Sheriff sale Total Ad COSt $1 ,101.93
Run Dates: 10/29/14 to 11/12/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 201 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  10/29/1411/12/14 3 $1,101.93
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of & Writ of Execution |Mortgage Foreclosure}
Mo, 2011Cv 1385
lssued oun of the Court of Comimaon Pleas of Colurmbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will cxpase the follcwing described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bleomabury, Courty of Columbia, Cormmonnwealth of
Pannsyfvania ar:
VWEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.

At parties i imerest and claimants am further notfied that a proposed schedulo of dis-
nbudan wall e on file in the Sheritfs Gice no later than thirty 130) days aftor the date of
the: sales of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds wall be made in
accondance with the schedule wen {100 days aftor said fiing, urless exceptions ars filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN LOCUST
TOWMNSHIP, COLLMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL YANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TOWIT,

BEGINMING AT A STAKE CORNER It THE EASTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC TCWANSHIP
ROAD MLINE GF OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND RUNNING
THEMCE ALGNG THE SAME IN Al EASTERLY DIRECTION AND EXTENDING WEST-
WeARDLY FROM THE GARAGE LOCATED ON THE PREMISES HEREIN TO BE SOLD, A
DISTANCE OF 135 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE CORMER: THENCE COMTINGU-
ING ALONG THE SAME I8 A S0UTHERLY DIRECTION 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO
A STAKE CORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN AWESTERLY DIREC-
TION, 135 FEET. MORE OR LESS, T & STAKE CORMER IM THE EASTERLY LINE GF THE
AFORESAID PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD; THEMCE ALONG THE EASTERLY EINE OF
SAID PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION, 208 FEET, MORE CR
LESS, TO A STAKE CORMER, THE PLACE OF BEGINMING.

BEING KNCWWN AS: 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
PROPERTY ID NG.. 20:04-033-1

TTLE TO 3AIQ PREMISES 15 VESTED IN JOEY D VEREEN AND LORI ANMN YEREEN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FRON BEREFICEAL CONSIIMER DISCOLIMNT COMPA-
MY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENWSYLVANIA DATED
03/21,/2005 RECORDED 03 /30,2005 I DEED BOOK Ducurmnent

Mumbor, 200503043,

PROPERTY ADEIRESS: 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 20:04-033-1

Seized and taken into execution i be sold as the property of JOEY D VEREEN, LORI ANN
WEREEN in suit of DEUTSCHE BANK MATIONAL TRUIST COMPANY,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUNM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greater of t2n { 1085 per-
cent of the: vd price or costs (opening bid at sala) Minmum payiment 15 @ be pad in
vash, certified check or cashiers check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF 81D
PRICE: Argy remaining amaunt of the bd price is to be gaid within eight 181 doys after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NMOTICE FOR FAILLRE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE W ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDBER, DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TiE PERIOD, ¥ the successful bidder fails to pay the bwd price as per the above terms,
the Shenff may cloct t either sue the biddar for the balanee dug without a resale of the
property, of to resell the property at the bdder's risk and maintain an action against the
hudder for breacn of contract, In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considared forfeied, but will be appled against ary darmages recoverable. The defauis
ing hiccher will be: respons:hie for any atiormey fees incured by the shenff in connectior:
with any actoh against the bigkler inwhich the tidder is found liable for damages. If pror
ceeds are payabie to the Plantif, the proceeds check will be payaile o Plaintf, unless
the: Columbia County Shenffs Office mceivos advance witten notee otherwise, sigred
by an authorized representation of the plaintff

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pannsylvania

Attormesy for the Plaintff
UDREN LaW OFFICES, PC
CHERRY HILL, M}




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

VS.

JOEY D VEREEN (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1395

Category

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: :

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:.co"'l"rlbIa County Tax Oﬂ-ce e e Served:

O Baaae P TIPS Adult In

.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge:

i; ; ' o R
;;_570 389 5649 _____ DOB: Refation: ( ! eJVL-—If

Deputy:

'UDREN LAWOFFICES,PC | Phone:

;}PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Date: 0\8 / 3_{ /'+ Time: ’

Mileage:

3 XYL ALNNOCD YIGWNT03

S6ELADLIOZ

S18.1 Vd ‘Ou¥NgsSN0o014 ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
vS. Case Number
JOEY D VEREEN (et al.) 2011CV1385

o
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
5
Category: g;ReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone; ;
Manne.r.' NO‘t Specn"ed - .................... warrant: ST E
Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTIGE GF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o 3
: g
o
m
(]
2
Name: EDu:nmestu': Relat_;_q_ns Ofﬁce_of Columbla Co L Served: Personally Adult In Charge JPosted - Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET L Aduiin TV =
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: L\O\v\t\/\ P\\ d\\&k\dﬁ‘er &
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 T R E e
prone: T pom: o remon: Clel T
Attornate [ T e g - -
Address: Date: %QJ fq Time:

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name: UDRENLAWOFFICES,PC |  Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1395

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN LOCUST

TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL VANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE CORNER IN THE EASTERLY LINE CF A PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD INLINE OF OTHER LANDS OF
THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION AND EXTENDING
WESTWARDLY FROM THE GARAGE LOCATED ON THE PREMISES HEREIN TO BE SOLD, A DISTANCE OF 135 FEET, MORE
OR LESS, TO A STAKE

CORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE
CORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION, 135 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE
CORNER IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE
OF SAID

PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION, 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 20-04-033-1

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOEY D. VEREEN AND LORI ANN VEREEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA DATED
03/21/2005 RECORDED 03/30/2005 IN DEED BQOK Document

Number: 200503043.

PROPERTY ALDRESS: 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 20-04-033-1

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOEY D VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN in suit of
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ i COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyivania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
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CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST )
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V.  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
|
Joey D. Vereen
Lori Ann Vereen NO. 2011-CV-1395
Defendant(s) Qor- ED -2

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

1 hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[_] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
unsworn falsification to authorities,

uD

BY:
Attorn

David Neeren, Esquire
PA ID 204252

rPlaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com -

Deutsche Bank National Tl'llSt Company, COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding . CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 o | Columbia County
Plaintiff =
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joey D. Vereen
Lori Ann Vereen ' NO. 2011-CV-1395
Defendant(s) - ACN-ET o130

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

JOEY D. VEREEN
117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

JOEY D. VEREEN
2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST
ASH, NC 28420

LORI1 ANN VEREEN
90 VALLEY DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

avid Neeren, Esquire
PAID 204252

Atto aintiff




Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for the Registered Holders of =~ | CIVIL DIVISION
NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, Series | COLUMBIA County
2007-2 NovaStar Home Equity Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2

Plaintiff ' NO. 2011-CV-1395

=

......
{7

V. _
JOEY D. VEREEN; 1.OR] ANN
VEREEN; , ET AL

Defendant(s) !

ORDER

AND NOW, this Gtr day of Mﬂmp » 2011, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and
the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached héreto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, shall be
complete by posting the mortgage prémises at:

117 Quéker Meeting House Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as

follows:
JOEY D. VEREEN JOEY D. VEREEN

- 117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD 2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST = =
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ASH, NC 28420

BY THE COURT:

}ﬁ)f‘ﬁh@wmm Q ,{/bm;aa)g'\.
P,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding | CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 | Columbia County
Plaintiff '
V. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOEY D. VEREEN | NO. 2011-CV-1395 Q o\ -E o - Ve

LORI ANN VEREEN

Defendant(s})

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN LOCUST TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
PARCEL NUMBER: 20-04-033-1

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN LOCUST
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE CORNER IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC
TOWNSHIP ROAD INLINE OF OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND
RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION AND
EXTENDING WESTWARDLY FROM THE GARAGE LOCATED ONTHE PREMISES
HEREIN TO BE SOLD, A DISTANCE OF 135 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE
CORNER; THENCE CONTINUING ALLONG THE SAME IN A SOUTHERLY
DIRECTION 208 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE CORNER; THENCE
CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION, 135 FEET, MORE
OR LESS, TO A STAKE CORNER IN THE EASTERLYLINE OF THE AFORESAID
PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
PUBLIC TOWNSHIP ROAD IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION, 208 FEET, MORE OR
LESS, TO A STAKE CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
PROPERTY ID NO.: 20-04-033-1

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOEY D. VEREEN AND LORI ANN
VEREEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA DATED 03/21/2005 RECORDED 03/30/2005 IN DEED BOOK Document
Number: 200503043.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com L |
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, = COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding CIVIL DIVISION

Trust, Series 2007-2 . Columbia County
Plaintiff i
V. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOEY D. VEREEN; LORI ANN . NO. 2011-CV-1395
VEREEN; ~ \ :
Defendant(s) - AL -ED- 13

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheritf or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: 5’ [éi’ LLI

"AtthEinﬁff  —
David Nearen, Esquire
PAID 204252



Pennsylvania Office [f DR }C/\’r L14 w O]’ ¥ (;ELS; 1)- (/t Florida Office

100'W, 3rd Ave. 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshotiocken, FA 19428 NveI ersey Otfice K derd ‘iloo
‘onshohocken t ort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH} 215~5é8-9500 WOO?%rf’%%gr gia,tteRgcnter (PH) 954- .578 1757
Mark . Uidren, £ > s - {FX) D54-378-1758
eensed: £, ML £ Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH) 856-669-5400
(FX) B56-669-3399
www,udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust,
Series 2007-2
V.
Joey D. Vereen
Lori Ann Vereen

Columbia County C.C.P. No, 2011-CV-1395

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

LORI ANN VEREEN
90 VALLEY DRIVI:
BERWICK, PA 18603

BY POSTING PER COURT ORDER:
JOEY D. VEREEN

117 QUAKER MEETING HOUSE ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 117 Quaker Meeting House Road, Catawissa, PA
17820.

florney _alntlff Y
WG@ wii, :.ﬂ:é
PA ID LU4252



Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as Trustee for the Registered Holders of CIVIL DIVISION

NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust, Series | COLUMBIA County

2007-2 NovaStar Home Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2
Plaintiff '

NO. 2011-CV-1395

V. _
JOEY D. VEREEN: LORI ANN
VEREEN; , ET AL

Detendant(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, this G day of D c o rvinar » 201 1, upon consideration of Plaintiffs Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached 'héreto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, shall be
complete by posting the mortgage premises at:

117 Quaker Mecting House Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
follows.

JOEY D. VEREEN

JOEY D. VEREEN
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ASH, NC 28420

BY THE COURT:

It rdeneas A Dpsnes On
.1,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 080603-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _
| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
pany, Columbia County

Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust,
Series 2007-2

Plaintiff I MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v. :
JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN, NO. 2011-CV-1395
Defendant(s) : (9\01‘% SED -1l

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN,
who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers® Civil Relicf Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are atiached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subjcet to the penallies of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904
falsification to authorities.

Dated: Augusta%, 2014

Attorn Wimif’f
David Neeren, Esquirs
PA 1D 204252

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3



First Name: LORI
Middle Name: ANN

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-18-2014

SCRA 3.0

On Active Duty On Active Dty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Aclive Duty End Diate Status

Service Component

NA

MNA Ner

Mo

This response reflects the individuals' active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Drate Status

Service Component

NA

MA HNo

MNA

This response reflects where the individual left active duty status within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Motification Start Date

Order Motification End Date Status

Bervice Component

NA

MNA No

NA,

This response reflects whether the individual or hisfher unlt has received early notification to report for active duty

Upen searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mo . ledy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Reporting System (DEER S} database which is the officiai source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DaD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Scldiers’ and Sailors' Givil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any famiiy
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is othenwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/fwww.defenselink. milfag/pis/PCOOSLDR htmi. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fall to obtain this additicnal Service verification, puritive provisions of the SCRA may be invcked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reftects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duly status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10%{d}{1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized maobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mernber who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NCAA Commissioned Cormps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC §101{du1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to refy on this website
cerlification should check to make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: NCQ3Q8C8E027QEQ



SCRA 3.0

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: VEREEN

First Name: JOEY

Middie Name: D

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-18-2014

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Diate

Status

Service Component

MA

MA

No

NA

This respanse reflects the individuals' active duty status based on the Acthve Duty Status Date

Leit Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Drate Status Service Component
NA NA Ne NA
This response reflects where the individual left achive duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or His/Her Linit Yas Motfied of a Future Cail-Up to Active Duty o Active Duty Status Date
Order Motification Start Date Order Natification End Date Slatus Service Companent
NA NA No NA

This respense reflects whether the individual or histber unit has received early notifleation to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you pravided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA. Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Moy 1. Joaoeky Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eiigibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA] (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Refief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any informaticn indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: hitp://www.defenselink. milffag/pis/PCOISLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c}.

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC §101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AG R} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101 {d¥1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty ar to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who cauld rely on this certfficate are urged to seek gualified legal counsei to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerlificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneaus information will cause an errcneous cetificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 2CJ42838302EZ00



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION

Deutsche Bank National Trust Compan .
e pery, a3 ! Columbia County

Trustee for NovaStar Mortgage Funding Trust,
Series 2007-2
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.
JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN, NO. 2011-CV-1395 : T
Defendant(s) SO - B - 13

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Fa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), JOEY D. VEREEN, LORI ANN VEREEN,
who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904
falsification to authorities.

Dated: Augusta%, 2014

fAttorfiWimiff
David Neeren, Esquire
PA ID 204252

MJU#: 10030834 CASE#: 10030834-3



SCRA 3.0

Status Report
~ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: VEREEN

First Name: LORI

Middle Name: ANN

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-18-2014

On Active Duly On Active Dity Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Component

NA Ne NA

WA

This response reflects the individuals active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Dty Within 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Comp Tt
NA NA No NA
This respansa refiects where the Individual left active duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Linit Was Notified of 2 Futirre Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date
Status Bervice Component

Qrder Notification Start Date Order Notification End Date
NA N WA

NA

This respenes reflects whether the Individual or histher unit has recetvert eaHy netification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mo . ety Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official scurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issved hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http://www.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCOISLDR himl. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty stafus en the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Agtive Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mernbers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Ceast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 11,8,
Public Health Service or the National Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who wouid not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the peried of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking fo rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty of to be inducted, but who have not
actualfly begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyend the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified iegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SGRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: NCQ3Q8C8EO27QED



SCRA 3D

Status Report
F Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: VEREEN

First Name: JOEY

Middie Name: D

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-18-2014

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Activa Duty Start Date Active Duly End Date Status Service Component

NA NA Na A
This response reflects the individuais' active duty status based on the Active Duly Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date . Slatus Service Component

No NA

NA NA
This response reflacts where the Individuat Ieft active duty status within 367 deys preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Motified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Nofification Start Dale Crrder Notification End Date Status Service Companent

N A

NA NA
This response reflects whether the individual or hisfher unit has recelved early notification to report for achve duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the abave is the status of
the individuai on the active duty status date as to alt branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes infermation on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving netification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

)

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Bireclor

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (56 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (farmerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smali error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strengly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/www.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCO9SLDR.MmI. I you have evidence the persan was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individuai left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"
Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service

authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & national emergency dedlared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobitization position in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also appiies to a Uniformed Service member who is an aclive duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpases of the SCRA who would not be
raported as on Aclive Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a tast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: 2CJ42838302E200
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3591 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 842112014 12:00:00 AM
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DEFARTMENT OF REVEMLUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMEMT 281230
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Doc Ref #: 2014ED136
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Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 3585 Carrier f service:

Ship to:
JOEY D. VEREEN
2889 EXUM ROAD NORTH WEST

ASH NC 28420

USPS Server First-Class Matl® 84212014 12:00:00 AM
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SERVICE
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Dacurnent Receipt

Trans # 3583 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 82112014 12:00100 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOQR Tracking #. 71501140006000035517
ROBERT N.C. MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED1 36
Fostage 5.3400
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